Other financial assets:
- Term deposits with
original maturities of
greater than 3 months
and remaining maturities
of less than 12 months

 -   -   -   -   -   -

- Local authority and
government stock

 3,013  -   -   -   -   3,013

Total  51,454  46,606  36,192  -   -   13,427

Council 2021
Cash and cash
equivalents

 25,706  25,706  25,706  -   -   -

Debtors and other
receivables

 13,711  13,711  13,711  -   -   -

Net settled financial
instruments

 12,032  10,414  -   -   -   10,414

Other financial assets:
- Term deposits with
original maturities of
greater than 3 months
and remaining maturities
of less than 12 months

 -   -   -   -   -   -

- Local authority and
government stock

 3,013  -   -   -   -   3,013

Total  54,462  49,831  39,417  -   -   13,774

Council Meeting Agenda 8 February 2023

Item 9.3 - Attachment 2 Page 220

Extraordinary Council Meeting Attachments 22 December 2022

Item 8.1 - Attachment 1 Page 173

Wāhanga tuatoru - Ngā pūtea | Chapter three - Financials

Western Bay of Plenty District Council  |  Te Kaunihera a rohe mai i Ngā Kuri-a-Whārei ki Otamarakau ki te Uru170

Sensitivity analysis

2022 2021

$000 $000

Interest rate risk -100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Note Profit Other
equity

Profit Other
equity

Profit Other
equity

Profit Other
equity

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1 (255)  255 (257)  257

Financial
instruments

2 (122)  122 (120)  120

Other financial
assets:
- Local authority
stock

3 (14)  14 (14)  14

Financial liabilities

Derivatives -
interest rate swaps

4 (1,632)  3,221 (10,468) (4,872)

Borrowings:

Debentures 5 (700)  700 (700)  700

Total sensitivity to
interest rate risk

(2,710) (14)  4,299  14 (11,545) (14) (3,795)  14

Equity price risk -10% +10% -10% +10%

Note Profit Other
equity

Profit Other
equity

Profit Other
equity

Profit Other
equity

Financial assets

Other financial
assets:
- Quoted share
investments

6 (53)  53 (57)  57

Total sensitivity to
equity price risk

 -   (53)  -   53  -   (57)  -   57

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
1. Cash and Cash equivalents

Cash and cash equivalents include deposits on call
totalling $25,540,541 (2021: $25,706,321) which are
at floating rates. A movement in interest rates of
plus or minus 1.0% has an effect on interest income
of $255,405 (2021: $257,063).

Derivatives

2. Financial instruments

Financial instruments include Te Tumu land
purchase totalling $12.24m (2021: $12.03m). A
movement in interest rates of 1.0% has an effect of
$122,400 (2021: $120,332) on the unrealised value of
the financial instruments.

3. Local authority stock

A total of $1,120,000 (2021: $1,200,000) of
investments in local authority stock are classified
at fair value through equity. A movement in interest
rates of plus or minus 1.0% has an effect of $12,000
(2021: $12,000) on the fair value through other
comprehensive income reserve.

4. Financial liabilities

Derivative financial assets not hedge accounted
includes interest rate swaps with a fair value
totalling $1.632m (2021: $7.566m). A movement in
interest rates of plus 1.0% has an effect of reducing
the swap deficit value by $3.221m (2021: $10.468m).
A movement in interest rates of minus 1.0% has
an effect of increasing the swap deficit value by